DECEMBER 2, 2025

BARGAINING

25393 AULReP

UPDATE AUPE*.

ALBERTA HEALTH SERVICES, RECOVERY ALBERTA, PRIMARY CARE
ALBERTA, ASSISTED LIVING ALBERTA, LAMONT HEALTH CARE
CENTRE, AND ALLEN GRAY - NURSING CARE

LOCALS 041, 043, 044, 045, AND 046

Lamont Nursing Care members
VOte down tentatlve agreement AUPE NEGOTIATING TEAM -

AHS NURSING CARE
Local 041

Christine Vavrik
rvavrik@shaw.ca

Nursing Care members working Meeting Details

at Lamont Health Care Centre Saturday, December 6,

have voted down our tentative 12 Noon - 1630 (4:30 p.m.) gg:gginhg;.i::sankar (alt)
agreement. This agreement will LHCC Education Room Local 043
not form our next collective Sandy Miller
agreement. Please join us any time between smillerd8@msn.com
. . 12Noonand 1630 (4:30 p.m.) Chorrigartiaoa@yatioo.ca

Your negotiating team is holding  ¢or this important discussion. Local 044
a meeting on Saturday, December Marg Miller
6, to speak with you about next Please contact a member of marg.miller@hotmail.ca
steps and hear your feedback. your negotiating team with ;gis;f;gggg@gg;mm
AUPE President Sandra Azocar any questions or concerns. ',]‘;f;'yo;:,ton
and Executive Secretary-Treasurer ndburton@hotmail.com
Justin Huseby will join our Angela Smyth (alt)

. angelscare.as@gmail.com
meeting. Local 046

Marty Roy

bargaininglocal46@gmail.com
Heather Stewart (alt)
stewart.h@live.ca

AUPE RESOURCE STAFF

Kate Robinson Lead Negotiator
k.robinson@aupe.org

Chris Dickson Negotiator
c.dickson@aupe.org
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